08-13-1998

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼

ittached o	riginal	documen:	ts or co	py thereof.

ŧ	o the	Hono	rable	Comm	IIS	SIO	ner	ot	۲
 					-			_	-
			_				-		

λ	To the Honorable Commissioner of P:		ittached original documents or copy thereof.				
0%	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100794	1391	ddress of receiving party(ies):				
10	Thomas R. Sinclair and Carlene A. Chase	Name:	The United States of America, as				
7		1 -	ented by the Secretary of Agricultur				
Ö		interrar i	Address:				
M208-6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	- Marketon Company of the State Company					
	3. Nature of conveyance:		- Am. 0				
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Ac	ddress:				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Cl Other	City: Was	State: DC ZIP: 20250				
	Execution Date: 7/23/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/006,56.						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)				
	09/006562						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
The second se	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gail E. Poulos		ber of applications and patents involved:				
	Internal Address:	1	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
-		☐ Enclo	sed				
		⊠ Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: USDA-ARS-OTT	0.0					
	Bldg. 005, Rm. 409, BARC-W	8. Deposit a	ccount number: 21-0414				
	City: Beltsville State: MD ZIP 20705	(Attach du	olicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
/ 68	/12/1998 DNGUYEN 00000074 210414 09006562 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
01	FC:581 46.00 CH						
Y	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
1	Coil F Pouloc		17 17 17 17 17 1				

AND NO ACCI MILITARY ARM

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Thomas R. Sinclair and Carlene A. Chase
residing at 8305 S.W. 16th Flace Gainesville, FL 32607 and
3540 S.W. Archer Road Lot 297 Gainesville, FL; Respectively
having jointly invented an improvement in NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BY SOIL
SOLARIZATION
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith and further identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0020.98 ; and Serial No. 09/006,562
WHEREAS, the United States patent rights in said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture;
I (we) further grant to the Government of the United States a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in any patent which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
Still further, I (we) shall not employ such foreign patents to bar the sale or use, in any foreign country, of materials which are manufactured or otherwise produced essentially in the United States. Rather, I (we) shall grant patent licenses therein, at reasonable terms, to permit such sale or use; Provided , that I (we) shall not be compelled to grant such licenses in any foreign country where said materials are staple articles or commodities of commerce suitable for substantial use other than in infringement of such patents.
(Signature) (Signature) (Carlos & Class 23 July 1998 (Signature) (Signature)
(Signature) (date)
(Signature) (date)

It is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this agreement and $\underline{\text{return}}$ the recorded assignment to:

Gail F. Poulos Registration Number 36,327 USDA-ARS-OTT Room 407, Bldg. 005, BARC-W Beltsville, Maryland 20705 301-504-5302

Serial Number 09/006,562 Assignment

* 1	*****************
*	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited
*	with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in
*	an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents,
*	
*	Washington, DC 20231, on August 6, 1998
*	(Date)
*	Sinclair et al.
*	Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representative)
*	
*	(olum) se
*	(Signature) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0849